Product overview
The HP 8200 zl Switch Series offers high performance, scalability, and a wide range of
features in a high-availability platform that dramatically reduces complexity and the total
cost of ownership. As part of a unified wired and wireless network infrastructure solution, the
8200 zl Switch Series provides platform technology, system software, system management,
application integration, wired and wireless integration, network security, and support that are
common across HP modular and fixed-port switches. Together, these features deliver an agile,
cost-effective, high-availability network solution.

cabinet (hardware included); horizontal surface mounting
only. An optional 4-post cabinet rail is available (see
ordering guide).
Mounts in an EIA-standard 19 in telco rack or equipment
cabinet (hardware included); horizontal surface mounting
only. An optional 4-post cabinet rail is available (see
ordering guide).
Performance
1000 Mb Latency
10 Gb/s Latency
Throughput
Routing/Switching capacity
Switch fabric speed
Routing table size
MAC address table size
< 3.7 µs (FIFO 64-byte packets)
< 2.1 µs (FIFO 64-byte packets)
369.6 million pps
496.8 Gb/s
561.6 Gb/s
10000 entries (IPv4)
64000 entries
< 3.7 µs (FIFO 64-byte packets)
< 2.1 µs (FIFO 64-byte packets)
up to 739 million pps
993.6 Gb/s
1.1 Tb/s
10000 entries (IPv4)
64000 entries
Environment
Operating temperature
Operating relative humidity
Nonoperating/Storage temperature
Nonoperating/Storage relative humidity
Altitude
Acoustic
32°F to 113°F (0°C to 45°C)
15% to 95% @ 131°F (55°C), noncondensing
-40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
15% to 95% @ 149°F (65°C), noncondensing
up to 10,000 ft (3 km)
Power: 60.0 dB, Pressure: 41.3 dB; ISO 7779, ISO 9296
32°F to 113°F (0°C to 45°C)
15% to 95% @ 131°F (55°C), noncondensing
-40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
15% to 95% @ 149°F (65°C), noncondensing
up to 10,000 ft (3 km)
Power: 63.0 dB, Pressure: 47.8 dB; ISO 7779, ISO 9296
Electrical characteristics
Frequency
Description
Maximum heat dissipation
50/60 Hz
Achieved Miercom Certified Green Award Achieved
Chassis ships without power supplies. Two power supply
slots are available; three different power supplies are
available. See power supply products for additional
specifications.
2450 BTU/hr (2584.75 kJ/hr), (max. non-PoE);
3700 BTU/hr (3903 kJ/hr) (max. PoE)
Notes
Power supplies must be ordered separately. A minimum
of one J8712A, J8713A, or J9306A supply is required to
power the system.
50/60 Hz
Achieved Miercom Certified Green Award Achieved
Chassis ships without power supplies. Four power supply
slots are available; three different power supplies are
available. See power supply products for additional
specifications.
4900 BTU/hr (5170 kJ/hr), (max. non-PoE);
7400 BTU/hr (7807 kJ/hr) (max. PoE)
Power supplies must be ordered separately. A minimum
of two J8712A, J8713A, or J9306A supplies are required
to power the system.
Safety CSA 22.2 No. 60950; UL 60950; IEC 60950; EN 60950;
IEC 60825

cabinet (hardware included); horizontal surface mounting
only. An optional 4-post cabinet rail is available (see
ordering guide).
Mounts in an EIA-standard 19 in telco rack or equipment
cabinet (hardware included); horizontal surface mounting
only. An optional 4-post cabinet rail is available (see
ordering guide).
HP 8200 zl Switch Series
Specifications (continued)
15
Data sheet  |  HP 8200 zl Switch Series
HP 8206-44G-PoE+-2XG v2 zl Switch with Premium
Software (J9638A)
HP 8212-92G-PoE+-2XG v2 zl Switch with Premium
Software (J9639A)
Performance
1000 Mb Latency
10 Gb/s Latency
Throughput
Routing/Switching capacity
Switch fabric speed
Routing table size
MAC address table size
< 3.7 µs (FIFO 64-byte packets)
< 2.1 µs (FIFO 64-byte packets)
up to 369.6 million pps
496.8 Gb/s
561.6 Gb/s
10000 entries (IPv4)
64000 entries
< 3.7 µs (FIFO 64-byte packets)
< 2.1 µs (FIFO 64-byte packets)
up to 739 million pps
993.6 Gb/s
1.1 Tb/s
10000 entries (IPv4),
64000 entries
Environment
Operating temperature
Operating relative humidity
Nonoperating/Storage temperature
Nonoperating/Storage relative humidity
Altitude
Acoustic
32°F to 113°F (0°C to 45°C)
15% to 95% @ 131°F (55°C), noncondensing
-40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
15% to 95% @ 149°F (65°C), noncondensing
up to 10,000 ft (3 km)
Power: 60.0 dB, Pressure: 41.3 dB; ISO 7779, ISO 9296
32°F to 113°F (0°C to 45°C)
15% to 95% @ 131°F (55°C), noncondensing
-40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
15% to 95% @ 149°F (65°C), noncondensing
up to 10,000 ft (3 km)
Power: 63.0 dB, Pressure: 47.8 dB; ISO 7779, ISO 9296
Electrical characteristics
Frequency
Description
Maximum heat dissipation
Voltage
Achieved Miercom Certified Green Award
50/60 Hz
Chassis ships without power supplies. Two power supply
slots are available; three different power supplies are
available. See power supply products for additional
specifications.
2450 BTU/hr (2584.75 kJ/hr), (max. non-PoE);
3700 BTU/hr (3903 kJ/hr) (max. PoE)
100-127/200-240 VAC
Notes
Power supplies must be ordered separately. A minimum
of one J8712A, J8713A, or J9306A supply is required to
power the system.
Achieved Miercom Certified Green Award
50/60 Hz
Chassis ships without power supplies. Four power supply